Correction to Page 26 of the Supplementary Information relating to Item 8b of the

agenda

Fees and charges agreed at Full Council meeting on 7 December 2016

Licensing

Hackney Carriage & Private Hire Vehicle Licences

Accessories - Number Plate Bracket
Accessories - Pair of Pouches
Accessories - Universal Bracket
Committee grant of 1 year operator's
licence)

Exemption certificate

Hackney Carriage Licence/transfer (inc
plate)

Hackney Carraige Meter Test

Joint Hackney/PHV Driver's Licence -
Committee Grant Initial (1 year)
Hackney Carriage/PHV Joint Driver's
Licence Initial Application (3 years)
Knowledge Test

Operator licence additonal address
Operator Licence Initial Application and
Standard Renewal (5 years)

Pre application vehicle mechanical
inspection

Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Replacement - copy licences (where
permitted)

Replacement - Identification Card
Replacement - vehicle licence plate
Special vehicles and limousines mechanical
inspection

Vehicle Inspection - failure to keep
appointment

Vehicle mechanical inspection on
application (incl. re-inspection)

Vehcile mechanical - subsequent re-
inspection

Hackney Carraige/PHV Driver's Licence -
standard renewal (3 years)

Hackney Carriage/PHV Driver's Licence -
Committee Grant Renewal (1 year)

Price 16/17

£

11

5.5
125
50
205

12
98

110

40
435
435

89

150
15

17
20
134
45
89
48
100

88

Price 17/18
£

11

5.5
137

50
170

12
125

137

45
448
448

90

140
15

17
20
135
45
90
50
107

95

% Change

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.6%

0.0%
-17.1%

0.0%
27.6%

24.5%
12.5%
3.0%
3.0%

1.1%

-6.7%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
1.1%
4.2%
7.00%

7.95%



