Correction to Page 26 of the Supplementary Information relating to Item 8b of the agenda

Fees and charges agreed at Full Council meeting on 7 December 2016

	Price 16/17 £	Price 17/18 £	% Change
Licensing Hackney Carriage & Private Hire Vehicle Licences			
Accessories - Number Plate Bracket	11	11	0.0%
Accessories - Pair of Pouches	3	3	0.0%
Accessories - Universal Bracket	5.5	5.5	0.0%
Committee grant of 1 year operator's licence)	125	137	9.6%
Exemption certificate	50	50	0.0%
Hackney Carriage Licence/transfer (inc plate)	205	170	-17.1%
Hackney Carraige Meter Test	12	12	0.0%
Joint Hackney/PHV Driver's Licence - Committee Grant Initial (1 year)	98	125	27.6%
Hackney Carriage/PHV Joint Driver's Licence Initial Application (3 years)	110	137	24.5%
Knowledge Test	40	45	12.5%
Operator licence additonal address	435	448	3.0%
Operator Licence Initial Application and Standard Renewal (5 years)	435	448	3.0%
Pre application vehicle mechanical inspection	89	90	1.1%
Private Hire Vehicle Licence	150	140	-6.7%
Replacement - copy licences (where permitted)	15	15	0.0%
Replacement - Identification Card	17	17	0.0%
Replacement - vehicle licence plate	20	20	0.0%
Special vehicles and limousines mechanical inspection	134	135	0.7%
Vehicle Inspection - failure to keep appointment	45	45	0.0%
Vehicle mechanical inspection on application (incl. re-inspection)	89	90	1.1%
Vehcile mechanical - subsequent re- inspection	48	50	4.2%
Hackney Carraige/PHV Driver's Licence - standard renewal (3 years)	100	107	7.00%
Hackney Carriage/PHV Driver's Licence - Committee Grant Renewal (1 year)	88	95	7.95%